SCS200 – SCS® Smart Control Systems
2027 1
Description
Benefits
Technical data SCS200-SC... (TAMB = 25 °C at UN = 12 V)
SCS200-SC
SCS200-RC

       01  standard configuration, to be configured
locally via CAN
SCS200- SC 08 - 00 - 01  -  C1  -  01  ordering example
Ordering information
CAN communication interface CAN 2.0B/SAE J1939
Receive (Rx)
l	 Switch load outputs ON and OFF
l	 	Query of measured values per load output
- current and voltage
l	 	Query of analog outputs
l	 	Query of total current and UBat
l	 	Query of load output status
- switching status and error diagnosis (ON, OFF, overload,
  open load)
l	 	Activate sleep mode
l	 	Initialise module
 - ON and OFF delay per channel (0.5 s … 2.7 hrs)
 - Module ID
 - Rated current per channel
  10 A channels: 1 A ... 10 A
  30 A channels: 5 A ... 30 A
Send (Tx)
l	 	Total current and UBat
(accuracy: ± 3 A or. ± 3% at UN)
l	 	Load current per channel (accuracy: ± 0.5 A)
l	 	 Voltage applied per channel (accuracy: ± 3% at UN)
l	 	Voltage values of analog inputs
(0 – 10 V, accuracy: ± 200 mV)
l	 	Error diagnosis per channel (normal, overload, open load)
l	 	Switching conditions of load outputs
The SCS200 supports address claiming to SAE J1939-81
No special configuration software required for initialising/configuring
the module.
For listing all pertinent CAN frames and other information, please
observe the separate user manual:
SCS®200
SCS200 – SCS® Smart Control Systems
2027 3
SCS200 – SCS® Smart Control Systems
Dimensions SCS200-SC…
21
.3
14
43
.8
23
.8
18
.8
13
.3
159
114
142
11
15
9
14
2
2222
54
21 pole socket,
suitable connector:
AMP LEAVYSEAL
part no. 1-1534127-1
M6